therefore a lower value of the notes.  Management concluded that the notes receivable were impaired and established a valuation allowance

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 28

against the notes.  A loss of $34.2 million was charged to the Statement of Operations in the third quarter of 2002 and was included in the
caption (Loss) on Investments.  Following this action, the carrying value of such notes receivable at September 30, 2002 was $11.6 million.

12

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 29

5.  Effects of 2002 Accounting Changes

U.S. Cellular made certain changes to its accounting policies in the fourth quarter of 2002 which required it to restate certain items on its income
statement for the three and nine month periods ending September 30, 2002.  The impact of these changes in accounting policies on the prior
periods is presented below.

Three Months Ended
September 30, 2002

As
Reported Changes

As
Restated

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Effects of 2002 Accounting Changes
Operating Revenues
Changes related to EITF 01-09 reclassification (1) $ $ (14,850) $
Changes related to EITF 01-09 accrual (1) (2,935)

597,571 (17,785) 579,786
Operating Expenses
Changes related to EITF 01-09 reclassification (1) (14,850)
Changes related to SAB 101(2) (937)

532,876 (15,787) 517,089
Operating Income 64,695 (1,998) 62,697
Net (Loss) $ 12,164 $ (1,189) $ 10,975

Earnings Per Share � Net (Loss)
Basic $ 0.14 $ (0.01) $ 0.13
Diluted $ 0.14 $ (0.01) $ 0.13

Nine Months Ended
September 30, 2002

As
Reported Changes

As
Restated

(Dollars in thousands, except per share amounts)
Effects of 2002 Accounting Changes
Operating Revenues

Edgar Filing: UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORP - Form 10-Q/A

UNITED STATES CELLULAR CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES 30